



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF CLAWSON
2025 CLAWSON SIDEWALK GAP
AND MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0420

DATE: 6/4/2025
TIME: 10:30 AM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	Golden Gate Construction LLC	\$ 158,314.10
2	Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc	\$ 196,488.14
3	Premier Group Associates, LC	\$ 239,716.75
4	Hartwell Cement Company	\$ 249,758.75
5	Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC	\$ 276,620.00
6	Merlo Construction Co. Inc	\$ 282,300.00
7	Italia Construction, Inc	REJECTED **

**** REJECTED FOR NON-ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDUM**



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF CLAWSON

2025 CLAWSON SIDEWALK GAP
AND MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0420

Golden Gate Construction LLC
915 Cricket Cove Drive
Troy, MI 48084

Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc
16481 Common Road
Roseville, MI 48066

Premier Group Associates, LC
2221 Bellevue St
Detroit, MI 48207

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Preconstruction Audio-Visual Filming	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,250.00	5,250.00	1,250.00	1,250.00
2.	Mobilization, Max \$11,500.00	1	LS	8,000.00	8,000.00	3,333.00	3,333.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
3.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	1	Ea.	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	900.00	900.00
4.	Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger	4	Ea.	2,500.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	1,750.00	7,000.00
5.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	93	Ft	9.00	837.00	4.47	415.71	25.00	2,325.00
6.	Pat, Rem	25	Syd	9.00	225.00	13.37	334.25	29.00	725.00
7.	Sidewalk, Rem	1,211	Syd	9.50	11,504.50	9.00	10,899.00	24.00	29,064.00
8.	_Patio Block, Rem, Salv	17	Ea.	1.00	17.00	10.92	185.64	20.00	340.00
9.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV	50	Cyd	35.00	1,750.00	10.00	500.00	45.00	2,250.00
10.	_Sidewalk Grading	13	Sta	100.00	1,300.00	750.00	9,750.00	390.00	5,070.00
11.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	8	Ea.	50.00	400.00	137.86	1,102.88	95.00	760.00
12.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	728	Syd	9.00	6,552.00	9.00	6,552.00	9.75	7,098.00
13.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	72	Syd	11.00	792.00	18.00	1,296.00	11.25	810.00
14.	Maintenance Gravel	20	Ton	25.00	500.00	10.00	200.00	45.00	900.00
15.	Drainage Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	2	Ea.	400.00	800.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,275.00	2,550.00
16.	HAM Surface, Rem	29	Syd	10.00	290.00	13.40	388.60	29.00	841.00
17.	Driveway, Nonbeing Conc, 6 inch	50	Syd	50.00	2,500.00	72.00	3,600.00	86.00	4,300.00
18.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det FL, Modified	93	Ft	18.00	1,674.00	34.15	3,175.95	53.00	4,929.00
19.	Detectable Warning Surface	51	Ft	50.00	2,550.00	57.93	2,954.43	70.00	3,570.00
20.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	14,078	Sift	5.20	73,205.60	7.00	98,546.00	7.50	105,585.00
21.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	810	Sift	6.20	5,022.00	8.00	6,480.00	9.50	7,695.00
22.	Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	1,747	Sift	7.50	13,102.50	9.50	16,596.50	10.75	18,780.25
23.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	218	Sift	6.00	1,308.00	9.00	1,962.00	7.75	1,689.50
24.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	381	Sift	7.00	2,667.00	11.00	4,191.00	10.00	3,810.00
25.	_Fence, Chain Link, 48 inch, Rem, Salv	25	Ft	1.00	25.00	11.15	278.75	12.00	300.00

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF CLAWSON

2025 CLAWSON SIDEWALK GAP
AND MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0420Golden Gate Construction LLC
915 Cricket Cove Drive
Troy, MI 48084Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc
16481 Common Road
Roseville, MI 48066Premier Group Associates, LC
2221 Bellevue St
Detroit, MI 48207

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26.	_Fence, Chain Link, 48 inch, Salv, Install	25	Ft	1.00	25.00	40.00	1,000.00	19.50	487.50
27.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	675	Syd	4.10	2,767.50	3.00	2,025.00	22.50	15,187.50
28.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	2,771.43	2,771.43	4,500.00	4,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID				\$	158,314.10	\$	196,488.14	\$	239,716.75

**** REJECTED FOR NON-ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDUM**



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF CLAWSON
2025 CLAWSON SIDEWALK GAP
AND MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0420

Hartwell Cement Company
21650 Fern Ave
Clawson, MI 48237

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
2300 Edinburgh
Waterford, MI 48328

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Preconstruction Audio-Visual Filming	1	LS	5,250.00	5,250.00	5,350.00	5,350.00
2.	Mobilization, Max \$11,500.00	1	LS	11,500.00	11,500.00	11,500.00	11,500.00
3.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	1	Ea.	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,250.00	3,250.00
4.	Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger	4	Ea.	3,500.00	14,000.00	5,070.00	20,280.00
5.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	93	Ft	12.00	1,116.00	22.50	2,092.50
6.	Pat, Rem	25	Syd	24.00	600.00	15.75	393.75
7.	Sidewalk, Rem	1,211	Syd	14.00	16,954.00	18.50	22,403.50
8.	_Patio Block, Rem, Salv	17	Ea.	2.00	34.00	10.50	178.50
9.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV	50	Cyd	30.00	1,500.00	60.00	3,000.00
10.	_Sidewalk Grading	13	Sta	1,750.00	22,750.00	2,250.00	29,250.00
11.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	8	Ea.	100.00	800.00	125.00	1,000.00
12.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	728	Syd	7.50	5,460.00	17.85	12,994.80
13.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	72	Syd	8.25	594.00	19.90	1,432.80
14.	Maintenance Gravel	20	Ton	15.00	300.00	32.75	655.00
15.	Drainage Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	2	Ea.	100.00	200.00	775.00	1,550.00
16.	HAM Surface, Rem	29	Syd	18.00	522.00	12.50	362.50
17.	Driveway, Nonbeing Conc, 6 inch	50	Syd	49.00	2,450.00	67.60	3,380.00
18.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det FL, Modified	93	Ft	48.00	4,464.00	30.45	2,831.85
19.	Detectable Warning Surface	51	Ft	52.00	2,652.00	60.00	3,060.00
20.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	14,078	Sift	8.25	116,143.50	7.20	101,361.60
21.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	810	Sift	10.00	8,100.00	8.50	6,885.00
22.	Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	1,747	Sift	11.00	19,217.00	9.85	17,207.95
23.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	218	Sift	8.25	1,798.50	7.25	1,580.50
24.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	381	Sift	10.00	3,810.00	8.50	3,238.50
25.	_Fence, Chain Link, 48 inch, Rem, Salv	25	Ft	20.00	500.00	65.00	1,625.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF CLAWSON
2025 CLAWSON SIDEWALK GAP
AND MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0420

Hartwell Cement Company
21650 Fern Ave
Clawson, MI 48237

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
2300 Edinburgh
Waterford, MI 48328

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26.	_Fence, Chain Link, 48 inch, Salv, Install	25	Ft	40.00	1,000.00	65.00	1,625.00
27.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	675	Syd	5.25	3,543.75	15.75	10,631.25
28.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID				\$	249,758.75	\$	276,620.00

**** REJECTED FOR NON-ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDUM**



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF CLAWSON
2025 CLAWSON SIDEWALK GAP
AND MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0420

Merlo Construction Co. Inc
4964 Technical Drive
Milford, MI 48381

Italia Construction, Inc
57151 Deer Creek Court
Washington, MI 48094

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Preconstruction Audio-Visual Filming	1	LS	5,250.00	5,250.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
2.	Mobilization, Max \$11,500.00	1	LS	11,500.00	11,500.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
3.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	1	Ea.	2,900.00	2,900.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
4.	Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger	4	Ea.	4,700.00	18,800.00	4,500.00	18,000.00
5.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	93	Ft	25.00	2,325.00	21.00	1,953.00
6.	Pat, Rem	25	Syd	25.00	625.00	13.00	325.00
7.	Sidewalk, Rem	1,211	Syd	16.00	19,376.00	9.00	10,899.00
8.	_Patio Block, Rem, Salv	17	Ea.	10.00	170.00	33.00	561.00
9.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV	50	Cyd	45.00	2,250.00	23.00	1,150.00
10.	_Sidewalk Grading	13	Sfta	3,200.00	41,600.00	765.00	9,945.00
11.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	8	Ea.	175.00	1,400.00	100.00	800.00
12.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	728	Syd	24.00	17,472.00	19.00	13,832.00
13.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	72	Syd	28.00	2,016.00	23.00	1,656.00
14.	Maintenance Gravel	20	Ton	30.00	600.00	19.00	380.00
15.	Drainage Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	2	Ea.	650.00	1,300.00	375.00	750.00
16.	HAM Surface, Rem	29	Syd	25.00	725.00	9.00	261.00
17.	Driveway, Nonbeing Conc, 6 inch	50	Syd	65.00	3,250.00	73.17	3,658.50
18.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det FL, Modified	93	Ft	35.00	3,255.00	23.00	2,139.00
19.	Detectable Warning Surface	51	Ft	48.00	2,448.00	63.00	3,213.00
20.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	14,078	Sift	6.00	84,468.00	6.93	97,560.54
21.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	810	Sift	7.00	5,670.00	8.13	6,585.30
22.	Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	1,747	Sift	8.00	13,976.00	9.93	17,347.71
23.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	218	Sift	7.00	1,526.00	6.93	1,510.74
24.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	381	Sift	8.00	3,048.00	8.13	3,097.53
25.	_Fence, Chain Link, 48 inch, Rem, Salv	25	Ft	20.00	500.00	100.00	2,500.00

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF CLAWSON

2025 CLAWSON SIDEWALK GAP
AND MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0420Merlo Construction Co. Inc
4964 Technical Drive
Milford, MI 48381Italia Construction, Inc
57151 Deer Creek Court
Washington, MI 48094

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26.	_Fence, Chain Link, 48 inch, Salv, Install	25	Ft	40.00	1,000.00	100.00	2,500.00
27.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	675	Syd	22.00	14,850.00	9.00	6,075.00
28.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID				\$	282,300.00	REJECTED	**

**** REJECTED FOR NON-ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDUM**